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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2018-19 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Mrs. Alice Jacquez

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EL Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

121332
355060

5194

19730
126481

1023

Not Entered

628820 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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ESL/El K12 Short
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success Term CTE
California
Adult
. $2,223692  $6,003,484  $83,049  $86,114  $240,012
Education
Program

Not Not Not
CalWORKs Not Entered Not Entered
Entered Entered Entered

Not Not Not

NonCredit NotEntered Not Entered
Entered Entered Entered

. Not Not
Perkins Not Entered Not Entered §76,237
Entered Entered
Not Not Not
LCFF Not Entered Not Entered © © ©
Entered Entered Entered
Not Not Not
Fees Not Entered Not Entered © © ©
Entered Entered Entered
K12 Adult
EdJ'lu Not Entered  Not Entered Not Not Not
a
! ot Entere ot Entere Entered Entered Entered
Funds
Not Not Not
WIOAII $409,212 $655,015
Entered Entered Entered
Contracted Not Not Not
. Not Entered Not Entered
Services Entered Entered Entered

Totals $2,632,904 $6,658,499 $83,049 $86,114 $316,249

Workforce
Reentry

$1,125,972

$72,898

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

$1,198,870

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

Totals

$9,762,323

$72,898

$0

$§76,237

$0

$0

$0

$1,064,227

$0

$0 $10,975,685

Certification

27 Los Angeles Regional Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Lanzi Asturias
lla64551@lausd.net

Joseph Stark
joseph.stark@lausd.net

Approved by Lanzi Asturias
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