Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2018-19 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Mrs. Alice Jacquez

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	121332
ESL/El Civics	355060
AWD	5194
K12 Success	19730
Short Term CTE	126481
Workforce Reentry	1023
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	628820 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$2,223,692	\$6,003,484	\$83,049	\$86,114	\$240,012	\$1,125,972	\$0	\$9,762,323
CalWORKs	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$72,898	Not Entered	\$72,898
NonCredit	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Perkins	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$76,237	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$76,237
LCFF	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Fees	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
WIOA II	\$409,212	\$655,015	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$1,064,227
Contracted Services	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Totals	\$2,632,904	\$6,658,499	\$83,049	\$86,114	\$316,249	\$1,198,870	\$0	\$10,975,685

Certification

27 Los Angeles Regional Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Lanzi Asturias <u>lla64551@lausd.net</u>

Joseph Stark joseph.stark@lausd.net

Approved by Lanzi Asturias

2019-12-02



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.12.1</u>